
England Athletics Senior Open & U20 Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 8 & 9 January 2017
U20 MEN

Rank Bib Athlete Club Terr Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank

1 93 Joseph HOBSON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC Northern 7.08 854 854 1 6.95 802 1,656 1 13.14 676 2,332 1 3.56 498 2,830 1 8.45 872 3,702 1 1.96 767 4,469 1 03:02.51 640 5,109 1

2 85 Howard BELL Edinburgh AC - 7.50 713 713 11 6.62 725 1,438 6 12.51 637 2,075 4 4.06 634 2,709 3 8.56 846 3,555 3 1.90 714 4,269 2 02:53.44 730 4,999 2

3 86 Dylan CARLSSON-SMITH Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers - 7.54 700 700 13 6.33 659 1,359 8 12.68 648 2,007 7 4.36 719 2,726 2 8.56 846 3,572 2 1.87 687 4,259 3 02:55.62 708 4,967 3

4 87 Ben CLARKE Worcester AC MCAA 7.47 723 723 7 6.19 628 1,351 9 10.37 508 1,859 11 3.46 472 2,331 12 8.57 843 3,174 8 1.93 740 3,914 7 02:40.49 868 4,782 4

5 102 Liam REVELEY Blaydon Harriers & AC Northern 7.46 726 726 6 6.56 711 1,437 7 12.36 628 2,065 5 3.66 525 2,590 5 8.94 759 3,349 7 1.96 767 4,116 4 03:03.90 627 4,743 5

6 97 Caius JOSEPH Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC - 7.30 779 779 3 6.67 736 1,515 2 11.43 572 2,087 3 3.56 498 2,585 6 8.80 791 3,376 6 1.78 610 3,986 6 02:55.00 714 4,700 6

7 108 Ryan LONG Poole AC - 7.36 759 759 5 6.49 695 1,454 5 10.80 534 1,988 8 3.76 551 2,539 7 8.44 874 3,413 5 1.78 610 4,023 5 03:01.20 653 4,676 7

8 106 Euan URQUHART Victoria Park City of Glasgow - 7.49 716 716 10 6.17 624 1,340 10 11.13 554 1,894 10 3.46 472 2,366 10 9.19 704 3,070 10 1.81 636 3,706 8 02:38.63 889 4,595 8

9 98 Peter KEEFE Stevenage & North Herts AC - 7.63 671 671 14 6.05 597 1,268 14 12.35 628 1,896 9 3.36 446 2,342 11 8.97 752 3,094 9 1.75 585 3,679 9 03:03.39 631 4,310 9

10 101 Joss MOFFATT Rushcliffe AC MCAA 7.48 719 719 8 6.08 604 1,323 11 10.12 493 1,816 12 2.96 347 2,163 15 9.16 711 2,874 14 1.72 560 3,434 13 02:54.83 716 4,150 10

11 100 Cal MCLENNAN Edinburgh AC - 7.83 610 610 19 5.89 563 1,173 16 11.46 574 1,747 15 3.36 446 2,193 13 9.35 671 2,864 15 1.66 512 3,376 14 02:57.83 686 4,062 11

12 107 Todd WEBSTER Chesterfield & District AC Northern 7.52 706 706 12 6.09 606 1,312 12 10.03 487 1,799 13 4.06 634 2,433 8 9.95 551 2,984 12 1.72 560 3,544 11 03:16.02 516 4,060 12

13 99 Nathan LANGLEY Worksop Harriers MCAA 7.75 634 634 17 5.58 498 1,132 19 11.25 561 1,693 16 2.96 347 2,040 18 9.19 704 2,744 16 1.66 512 3,256 15 02:49.31 773 4,029 13

14 96 Oscar JOPP Stevenage & North Herts AC - 7.80 619 619 18 5.67 516 1,135 18 10.08 490 1,625 18 3.76 551 2,176 14 9.01 744 2,920 13 1.78 610 3,530 12 03:30.09 400 3,930 14

15 89 Malachi GAIR Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC - 7.69 653 653 16 5.57 496 1,149 17 8.95 423 1,572 20 2.56 255 1,827 19 9.51 637 2,464 17 1.81 636 3,100 16 03:04.30 623 3,723 15

16 92 Joey HARRISON Stevenage & North Herts AC MCAA 7.90 589 589 22 5.20 421 1,010 21 8.87 418 1,428 21 3.06 371 1,799 20 10.42 464 2,263 18 1.60 464 2,727 17 02:52.30 742 3,469 16

17 103 Matt RUSHDEN Dartford Harriers AC - 7.48 719 719 8 5.93 571 1,290 13 10.15 495 1,785 14 2.86 323 2,108 17 DNF 2,108 20 1.63 488 2,596 18 03:11.71 554 3,150 17

18 91 Thomas GODWIN Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC Northern 7.85 604 604 21 4.47 285 889 22 8.63 404 1,293 22 2.96 347 1,640 21 11.83 249 1,889 21 1.33 270 2,159 19 03:19.72 484 2,643 18

90 Nathan GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC - 7.67 659 659 15 6.01 589 1,248 15 9.07 430 1,678 17 4.36 719 2,397 9 9.37 666 3,063 11 1.69 536 3,599 10 DNS *

88 Scott CONNAL Edinburgh AC - 7.31 775 775 4 6.44 684 1,459 4 11.76 592 2,051 6 4.06 634 2,685 4 8.82 786 3,471 4 DNS * *

104 Daniel RYAN Herne Hill Harriers - 7.21 809 809 2 6.36 666 1,475 3 12.92 662 2,137 2 NHC 2,137 16 2,137 19 DNS * *

95 Rhys JACKSON Doncaster AC Northern 7.84 607 607 20 5.56 494 1,101 20 10.00 486 1,587 19 DNS * * * *

105 Sam TALBOT Exeter Harriers MCAA DNS * * * * * * *

1000m60m Hurdles High Jump60m Long Jump Shot Pole Vault
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England Athletics Open Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 8 & 9 January 2017

 U20 Men's Day 1

U20 Men's 60m - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 107 Todd WEBSTER Chesterfield & District AC 7.52 706

2 96 Oscar JOPP Stevenage & North Herts AC 7.80 619

3 95 Rhys JACKSON Doncaster AC 7.84 607

4 91 Thomas GODWIN Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 7.85 604

5 92 Joey HARRISON Stevenage & North Herts AC 7.90 589

6

7

U20 Men's 60m - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 101 Joss MOFFATT Rushcliffe AC 7.48 719

2 86 Dylan CARLSSON-SMITH Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.54 700

3 98 Peter KEEFE Stevenage & North Herts AC 7.63 671

4 90 Nathan GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC 7.67 659

5 89 Malachi GAIR Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 7.69 653

6 99 Nathan LANGLEY Worksop Harriers 7.75 634

7

U20 Men's 60m - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 88 Scott CONNAL Edinburgh AC 7.31 775

2 102 Liam REVELEY Blaydon Harriers & AC 7.46 726

3 87 Ben CLARKE Worcester AC 7.47 723

4 103 Matt RUSHDEN Dartford Harriers AC 7.48 719

5 106 Euan URQUHART Victoria Park City of Glasgow 7.49 716

6 85 Howard BELL Edinburgh AC 7.5 713

7

U20 Men's 60m - Race 4

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 93 Joseph HOBSON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 7.08 854

2 104 Daniel RYAN Herne Hill Harriers 7.21 809

3 97 Caius JOSEPH Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 7.30 779

4 108 Ryan LONG Poole AC 7.36 759

5 100 Cal MCLENNAN Edinburgh AC 7.83 610

6 105 Sam TALBOT Exeter Harriers DNS

7
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England Athletics Open Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 8 & 9 January 2017

U20 Men's Day 2

U20 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 97 Caius JOSEPH Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 8.80 791

2 98 Peter KEEFE Stevenage & North Herts AC 8.97 752

3 101 Joss MOFFATT Rushcliffe AC 9.16 711

4 107 Todd WEBSTER Chesterfield & District AC 9.95 551

5 92 Joey HARRISON Stevenage & North Herts AC 10.42 464

U20 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 96 Oscar JOPP Stevenage & North Herts AC 9.01 744

2 100 Cal MCLENNAN Edinburgh AC 9.35 671

3 89 Malachi GAIR Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 9.51 637

4 91 Thomas GODWIN Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 11.83 249

5 103 Matt RUSHDEN Dartford Harriers AC DNF

U20 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 87 Ben CLARKE Worcester AC 8.57 843

2 102 Liam REVELEY Blaydon Harriers & AC 8.94 759

3 99 Nathan LANGLEY Worksop Harriers 9.19 704

4 106 Euan URQUHART Victoria Park City of Glasgow 9.19 704

5 90 Nathan GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC 9.37 666

U20 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 4

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 108 Ryan LONG Poole AC 8.44 874

2 93 Joseph HOBSON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 8.45 872

3 85 Howard BELL Edinburgh AC 8.56 846

4 86 Dylan CARLSSON-SMITH Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 8.56 846

5 88 Scott CONNAL Edinburgh AC 8.82 786
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England Athletics Open Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 8 & 9 January 2017

U20 Men's Day 2

U20 Men's 1000m - Race 1

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 99 Nathan LANGLEY Worksop Harriers 02:49.31 773

2 92 Joey HARRISON Stevenage & North Herts AC 02:52.30 742

3 101 Joss MOFFATT Rushcliffe AC 02:54.83 716

4 100 Cal MCLENNAN Edinburgh AC 02:57.83 686

5 89 Malachi GAIR Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 03:04.30 623

6 103 Matt RUSHDEN Dartford Harriers AC 03:11.71 554

7 107 Todd WEBSTER Chesterfield & District AC 03:16.02 516

8 91 Thomas GODWIN Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 03:19.72 484

9 96 Oscar JOPP Stevenage & North Herts AC 03:30.09 400

U20 Men's 1000m - Race 2

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 106 Euan URQUHART Victoria Park City of Glasgow 02:38.63 889

2 87 Ben CLARKE Worcester AC 02:40.49 868

3 85 Howard BELL Edinburgh AC 02:53.44 730

4 97 Caius JOSEPH Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 02:55.00 714

5 86 Dylan CARLSSON-SMITH Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 02:55.62 708

6 108 Ryan LONG Poole AC 03:01.20 653

7 93 Joseph HOBSON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 03:02.51 640

8 98 Peter KEEFE Stevenage & North Herts AC 03:03.39 631

9 102 Liam REVELEY Blaydon Harriers & AC 03:03.90 627

10 90 Nathan GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC DNS
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 100 Cal MCLENNAN Edinburgh AC 16 16

2 102 Liam REVELEY Blaydon Harriers & AC 4 4

3 86 Dylan CARLSSON-SMITHShaftesbury Barnet Harriers 8 8

4 104 Daniel RYAN Herne Hill Harriers 7 7

5 97 Caius JOSEPH Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 2 2

6 108 Ryan LONG Poole AC 5 5

7 93 Joseph HOBSON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 1 1

8 105 Sam TALBOT Exeter Harriers

9 88 Scott CONNAL Edinburgh AC 6 6

10 106 Euan URQUHART Victoria Park City of Glasgow 10 10

11 87 Ben CLARKE Worcester AC 9 9

12 85 Howard BELL Edinburgh AC 3 3

13 90 Nathan GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC 14 14
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

EIS, SheffieldVENUE DATE Saturday 07/01/2017

Long Jump U20 Men's Pool A TIME

England Athletics Senior & U20 CE
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 101 Joss MOFFATT Rushcliffe AC 12 12

2 92 Joey HARRISON Stevenage & North Herts AC 21 21

3 95 Rhys JACKSON Doncaster AC 20 20

4 91 Thomas GODWIN Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 22 22

5 99 Nathan LANGLEY Worksop Harriers 18 18

6 89 Malachi GAIR Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 19 19

7 103 Matt RUSHDEN Dartford Harriers AC 15 15

8 96 Oscar JOPP Stevenage & North Herts AC 17 17

9 107 Todd WEBSTER Chesterfield & District AC 11 11

10 98 Peter KEEFE Stevenage & North Herts AC 13 13
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

Saturday 07/01/2017

Long Jump U20 Men's Pool B TIME
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England Athletics Senior & U20 CE VENUE EIS, Sheffield DATE 
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 86 Dylan CARLSSON-SMITHShaftesbury Barnet Harriers 3 3

2 102 Liam REVELEY Blaydon Harriers & AC 5 5

3 104 Daniel RYAN Herne Hill Harriers 2 2

4 97 Caius JOSEPH Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 9 9

5 108 Ryan LONG Poole AC 12 12

6 93 Joseph HOBSON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 1 1

7 85 Howard BELL Edinburgh AC 4 4

8 103 Matt RUSHDEN Dartford Harriers AC 14 14

9 99 Nathan LANGLEY Worksop Harriers 10 10

10 88 Scott CONNAL Edinburgh AC 7 7

11 100 Cal MCLENNAN Edinburgh AC 8 8
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

EIS, Sheffield

12:45

DATE Saturday 07/01/2017England Athletics Senior & U20 CE VENUE 
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 106 Euan URQUHART Victoria Park City of Glasgow 11 11

2 87 Ben CLARKE Worcester AC 13 13

3 90 Nathan GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC 19 19

4 101 Joss MOFFATT Rushcliffe AC 15 15

5 92 Joey HARRISON Stevenage & North Herts AC 21 21

6 95 Rhys JACKSON Doncaster AC 18 18

7 91 Thomas GODWIN Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 22 22

8 89 Malachi GAIR Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 20 20

9 96 Oscar JOPP Stevenage & North Herts AC 16 16

10 98 Peter KEEFE Stevenage & North Herts AC 6 6

11 107 Todd WEBSTER Chesterfield & District AC 17 17
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING England Athletics Senior & U20 CE VENUE 
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

TIME

MEETING 

EVENT

VENUE England Athletics Senior CE

Pole Vault U20 Men's Pool A

EIS, Sheffield Saturday 07/01/2017DATE 

Order No NAME CLUB

1 86 Dylan CARLSSON-SMITHShaftesbury Barnet Harriers 1

2 88 Scott CONNAL Edinburgh AC 3

3 90 Nathan GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC 1

4 96 Oscar JOPP Stevenage & North Herts AC 6

5 107 Todd WEBSTER Chesterfield & District AC 3

6 87 Ben CLARKE Worcester AC 11

7 106 Euan URQUHART Victoria Park City of Glasgow 11

8 85 Howard BELL Edinburgh AC 3

9 108 Ryan LONG Poole AC 6

10 104 Daniel RYAN Herne Hill Harriers

11 102 Liam REVELEY Blaydon Harriers & AC 8
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
DATE Saturday 07/01/2017MEETING England Athletics Senior CE VENUE EIS, Sheffield

EVENT Pole Vault U20 Men's Pool B TIME

Order No NAME CLUB

1 98 Peter KEEFE Stevenage & North Herts AC 13

2 97 Caius JOSEPH Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 9

3 93 Joseph HOBSON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 9

4 100 Cal MCLENNAN Edinburgh AC 13

5 101 Joss MOFFATT Rushcliffe AC 16

6 103 Matt RUSHDEN Dartford Harriers AC 19

7 99 Nathan LANGLEY Worksop Harriers 16

8 92 Joey HARRISON Stevenage & North Herts AC 15

9 95 Rhys JACKSON Doncaster AC

10 91 Thomas GODWIN Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 16

11 89 Malachi GAIR Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 20
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
DATE Sunday 08/01/2017MEETING 

EVENT

VENUE England Athletics Senior & U20 CE

High Jump U20 Men's Pool A TIME

EIS, Sheffield

Order No NAME CLUB

1 98 Peter KEEFE Stevenage & North Herts AC 11

2 86 Dylan CARLSSON-SMITHShaftesbury Barnet Harriers 5

3 88 Scott CONNAL Edinburgh AC

4 96 Oscar JOPP Stevenage & North Herts AC 8

5 107 Todd WEBSTER Chesterfield & District AC 12

6 85 Howard BELL Edinburgh AC 4

7 102 Liam REVELEY Blaydon Harriers & AC 1

8 87 Ben CLARKE Worcester AC 3

9 89 Malachi GAIR Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 6

10 93 Joseph HOBSON City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 1
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
DATE Sunday 08/01/2017

EVENT High Jump U20 Men's Pool B TIME

MEETING England Athletics Senior & U20 CE VENUE EIS, Sheffield

Order No NAME CLUB

1 90 Nathan GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC 14

2 108 Ryan LONG Poole AC 8

3 104 Daniel RYAN Herne Hill Harriers

4 100 Cal MCLENNAN Edinburgh AC 15

5 97 Caius JOSEPH Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 8

6 101 Joss MOFFATT Rushcliffe AC 12

7 92 Joey HARRISON Stevenage & North Herts AC 18

8 91 Thomas GODWIN Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 19

9 103 Matt RUSHDEN Dartford Harriers AC 17

10 99 Nathan LANGLEY Worksop Harriers 15

11 106 Euan URQUHART Victoria Park City of Glasgow 6
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14 90 Nathan GARDNER Stevenage & North Herts AC

15 108 Ryan LONG Poole AC

16 100 Cal MCLENNAN Edinburgh AC

17 97 Caius JOSEPH Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

18 101 Joss MOFFATT Rushcliffe AC

19 92 Joey HARRISON Stevenage & North Herts AC

20 103 Matt RUSHDEN Dartford Harriers AC

21 99 Nathan LANGLEY Worksop Harriers

22 106 Euan URQUHART Victoria Park City of Glasgow
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